- An official website of the United States government Here's how you know
- 1 The latest general information on the Coronavirus (COVID-19) is available on Coronavirus.gov. For FAA-specific COVID-19 resources, please visit faa.gov/coronavirus.

United States Department of Transportation



FOIA Form Your request has been submitted

Your FOIA request has been submitted. Save or print this page for your records.

Daniel Schwarz NYCLU 1 Whitehall St 3rd Floor New York, NY 10004

January 18, 2022

Federal Aviation Administration
Federal Aviation Administration – Eastern Region
National Freedom of Information Act Staff, AFN-400E

FOIA Coordinator:

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I request that a copy of the following documents (or documents containing the following information) be provided to me:

Under FAA laws and regulations, all unmanned aircraft systems ("UAS") and drones over .55 pounds must be registered with the FAA before flying them. This includes UAS and drones used by law enforcement and other government agencies. We seek records pertaining to all active registrations of unmanned aircraft systems and/or drones on behalf of New York State government agencies, including local and state law enforcement agencies. Please note that the New York Civil Liberties Union office is currently closed due to the Covid-19 crisis. Please transmit any response letters and responsive records via email. If records must be mailed on a CD/DVD, please contact Daniel Schwarz at dschwarz@nyclu.org for his home mailing address. Thank you very much.

In order to determine my status to assess fees, you should know that my fee category is:

all others.

The maximum dollar amount I am willing to pay for this request is \$0. Please notify me if the fees will exceed \$25.00 or the maximum dollar amount I entered.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

Daniel Schwarz

1/18/2022, 2:58 PM

Phone: (212) 607-3302 dschwarz@nyclu.org

Page last modified: October 12, 2012 9:24:22 AM EDT

2 of 2